502082825 10/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST)	09/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	129 Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8194772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023153758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@nsiplaw.com, chussain@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012052.0228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chisty Hussain, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 0120520228_Transfer_of_Rights_10-03-2012\#page1.tif$

OP \$40

PATENT REEL: 029068 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment was made on the date indicated below by Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST), 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea ("Assignor") to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 129 Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns an interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772 issued on June 5, 2012, and entitled CONSTELLATION ROTATION RELAY SYSTEM AND CONSTELLATION ROTATION RELAY METHOD by virtue of a document recorded in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on October 1, 2009, at Reel 023312, Frame 0614, against U.S. Patent Application No. 11/708,457 filed on February 21, 2007, from which U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772 issued;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772 for the entire term of U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772 and any reissues and extensions thereof, and the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming the benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/708,457 from which U.S. Patent No. 8,194,772 issued. The right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below. Individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST)		
Kwon Kim	Date	September 21, 201
Kwon Kim		
Patent Attorney	Team	Leder
		Kwon Kim

PATENT REEL: 029068 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/03/2012